PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23 Package
1
2
NC = NO CONNECT
V+
NC (OR V–)
V–

3The human body model is a 100 pF capacitor discharged through 1.5 kΩ. For the
machine model, a 200 pF capacitor is discharged directly into the device.
ORDERING GUIDE
Initial Output Temperature Package
Model Error Coefficient Option
AD1580ART 10 mV 100 ppm/°C RT
AD1580ART-REEL1 10 mV 100 ppm/°C RT
AD1580ART-REEL72 10 mV 100 ppm/°C RT
AD1580BRT 1 mV 50 ppm/°C RT
AD1580BRT-REEL1 1 mV 50 ppm/°C RT
AD1580BRT-REEL72 1 mV 50 ppm/°C RT
NOTES
1Provided on a 13-inch reel containing 7,000 pieces.
2Provided on a 7-inch reel containing 2,000 pieces.
PACKAGE BRANDING INFORMATION